1/15October 2003
■ VERY LOW SUPPLY CURRENT
■ REGULATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE
■ WIDE RANGE OF OUTPUT VOLTAGE
AVAILABLE (2.5V, 2.8V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V)
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGE ACCURACY ±5%
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 100mA
■ LOW RIPPLE AND LOW NOISE

VIN Input Voltage 5.5 V
VLX LX Pin Voltage 5.5 V
ILX LX Pin Output Current Internally limited
PTOT Power Dissipation at 25°C for SOT23-5L 170 (*) mW
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to 125 °C
TOP Operating Junction Temperature Range -25 to 85 °C
Symbol Parameter SOT23-5L SOT-89 Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 63 17 °C/W
ST5R00 SERIES
3/15
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
TYPICAL DEMOBOARD
Note: drawing not in scale.
SOT23-5L SOT-89 OUTPUT VOLTAGES
ST5R25M ST5R25U 2.5 V
ST5R28M ST5R28U 2.8 V
ST5R30M ST5R30U 3.0 V
ST5R33M ST5R33U 3.3 V
ST5R50M ST5R50U 5.0 V
SOT23-5L SOT-89
ST5R00 SERIES
4/15
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR ST5R25